GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2853
ANSWERED ON 25.03.2025

SOLAR ENERGY ACHIEVEMENTS

2853. SHRI BABURAM NISHAD
SHRI MAYANKBHAI JAYDEVBHAI NAYAK

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the current installed solar energy capacity in the country;

(b) whether it is a fact that the installed solar energy capacity has increased manifold in the last five years; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) As on 28-02-2025, the installed solar power capacity in the country is ~102.57 GW.

(b) & (c) The installed solar power capacity has increased ~2.88 times, from 35.61 GW in 2019-20 to 102.57 GW in 2024-25 (till 28.02.2025)
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